
Date 0q trl rr Prepared by Serial no

6^lvr tt4 fAcnoe r Pv c" tfp ,
HO inward no

Firm./Company DY. NRR Project r( RK HO received date

POAVO date lslql')' POA ONo Vi- e rn.i I

Sl no Bill no Bill dare Bill amount

R Frr-/.+/r-:-.rc oBfrrlr5 (oz,otr/.- lgfes c No

2
I

trYes tr No

trYes a No

I

tr Yes tr No

Amount A - Bills total (Excluding Transport & Hamali Charges) €o).,ortf -
Proof of delivery by way of: n DCs/bill D Steel report tr RMC pour report n Solid block report tr Installation report

MRN
nos -4 JJ{r.,l.i ^yy*,re) coyJ eul"fl

Proofofdelivery
matches MRN

aYes tr No

Amount B -Other Credits : Transportation charges 4 t c lo \ e. tn ;lZ;r.ya;a
Amount C Other Debits

Q9o,e :-ll -
AmountE-PO/WOvalue:

6,c 1, o I 2/ ,-
Amount F - Difference (A - E) t8,6ra/ -
Quantity received as per PO ,{trO o Yes o Excess received o Short received I Part received

c Yes n No wait for balancematerial ffi
Payment due date I oo X .+)Jtax. p.iJ ,

Purchase O{Iicer MD AccountsApproved by
Man

Remarks

Accountant

Name v"Pov i
Sign .$,
Date .q\rdr,r-
Approval limit Upto 20k Above 20k Above 100k U/tto20k Above 20k

ADMIN-AI'DIT / PIT'RCHASE DI\1SION
Advice for Credit to Supplier - Manual

aoo-"} o[ U. hg K ',r;ll veltrol Jo nlxt_.

Notes: I . In case amount to be credited to supplier and the bills total does not
2. This set should only have 5 documents i.e., advice to credit to supplier, origin
with barcode. original requisition. 3. Do not attach additional documents like wel
documents, Eway bills, test reports, etc. 4. In Amount A, exclude transport, H

purchase order
orts, duplicate

B. 5. This repon must reach HO within one working day of approval by
include in Amount

V. RAVI
Supplier name

Scan ID.

Original attached

3.

4.

Amount D (D:A+B-C) - Amount to be credited ro th€ supplier:

Close PO / WO

-r1Jr'{;n J, a*putce1 .rqvo;(L ye-a;'teA drC yeqJ;l
44l/

Manager

W for debit or credit.



Fw: Request for Adjustment of Advance Received and Expenses lncurred - NRK and
AMTZ Sites

Ravi (ravi@modiproperties.com)

frar r ntc 6-l: nr i lz:f: e:rlac rnm

prabhakar@modiproperties.com

Monday, December 8, 2025 at 02:53 PM GMT+5:30

From

To:

Cc:

Date:

Regards,

Ravi Vanam
Sr Admin Manager-Audit | 9 l+ 95022 1 I 0l 1 | ravi@modiproperties.com

l __---- rr^-^ --lft lrrrf, at lE t-ururv raufft(isi
World Class Lifesciences Parksl
Hyderabad I Genome Valley I Telangana I Vizag.
Modi Properties hrt. Ltd. I www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187 / 3 & 4, M G Road, Sec'bad -03 | Ph: +91 80690 4555 1.

-- Forwarded Message -_
From: Prabhakar P <prabhakar@modiproperties.com>
To: Sumanth Reddy <sumanth@anvikafacades.com>: Sricharan Rao Mameni <charan@anvikafacades.com>;

Waseem Akhtar Construction <waseem@modiproperties.com>; AMTZ-const Group <amE-
const@modiproperties.in>; Aruna . <aruna@modiproperties.com>; Ravi Vanam Audit
<ravi@modiproperties.com>: Audit Team Modi Properties <audit@modiproperties.com>: Govinda .

<govinda@modiproperties.com>; Srivally . <srivally@modiproperties.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 26, 2025 at 03:05:32 PM GMT+5:30
Subiect: Re: Request forAdjustment ofAdvance Received and Expenses lncuned - NRK and AMTZ Sites

Dear Sumar.rth,
Greetings,

The expenses incurred in NRK and AMTZ amount to the following: as per our negotiations, the

agreed amount for the wastage in materials is Rs. 2,50,000. Therefore, the total amount, including
other mentioned expenses, comes to Rs. 5,10,180. You need to raise an invoice for this amount, and

please notc that a balance of Rs. I ,40,444 should be refunded to Dr. NRK Biotek. I kindly request

you to check this and take the necessary actions.

Thank you.

Regards,

P Prabhakar
Sr. Manager Procurement I +91 95022 77299 | pl abbaka!'@!rrxllp-Epel!191=9!!ll
Affordable Luxury Homes, World Class Lifesciences, Parks.

Hyderabad lGenome Valley lTelaasana lVi""g
Modi Properties Plt Ltd lu'ww.modigop-srttes-Eau
+187 / 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 I +9 I 806904555 1.



On Wednesday, November 19, 2025 at 04:01:33 PM GMT+s:30, Prabhakar P <prabhakar@modiproperties.com>

Dear Sumanth/Charan Garu,

Greetings for the day,

I wish to formally infom you that Soham Sir has indicated that either Sumanth or Charan should bc
present at the site AMTZ4554 on November 27th. Soham Sir will be departing from Hyderabad on
the evening ofNovember 26. I kindly request that you make the necessary arrangements within your
busy schedules..

Regards,

P Prabhakar
Sr. Manaeer Procurement I | 91 95022 77299 I orabhakar'a rnotliorooenies.com
Affordable Luxury Homes, World Class Lifesciences, Parks.
Hyderabad lGenome Valley lTelangana lVizag.
Modi Properties Pvt Ltd lwww.modipl opqlisi.qqg
5-4-187 I 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 806904555 l.

Begards,

P Prabhakar
Sr. Manager Procurement | +91 95022 77299 | prabhgLar@rmudi hes.cont
Affordable Lrxury Homes, World Class Lifesciences, Parks.
Hyderabad lGenome Valley lTelangana lVizag.
Modi Properties Prt Ltd lu,w\\,.modiptopetltg!_s9ur
5-4-187 I 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 I +91 806904555 l.

-- Forwarded Message -_
From: Sumanth Reddy <sumanth@anvikafacades.com>
To: Prabhakar P <prabhakar@modiproperties.com>
Cc: accounts accounts <accounts@anvikafacades.com>; Waseem Akhtar Construction
<waseem@modiproperties.com>; Meenakshi Construction <meenakshi@modiproperties.com>i Sricharan Rao
Mameni <charan@anvikafacades.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 18, 20?5 at 06:21:18 PM GMT+5:30

On Wednesday, November 19,2025 at'11:39:48AM GMT+5:30, Prabhakar P <prabhakar@modiproperties.com>
wrote:



Subject: Re: Request for Adjustment ofAdvance Received and Expenses lncured - NRK and AMTZ Sites

Dear Prabhakar Sir,

PFA iustification & kindly do the needful release of payment accordingly.

Sumantfi

On Mon, Nov 17,2025 al5:4O PM Prabhakar P <prabhakar@modiprop€t!.9sjqE> wrote:

Reminder for the quary.

Regards,

P Prabhakar
Sr. Manager Procurement l+91 95022 77299 lr'{abbakaf.ij.ut-adiplgplrtlss=spur
Affordable Luxury Homes, World Class Lifesciences, Parks.
Hyderabad lGenome Valley lTelangana lVizag.
Modi Properties Pvt Ltd lwu w.modi IO ertles.com
54-187 I 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 806904555 1.

On Saturday, November 15, 2025 al 04:.04:10 PM GMT+5:30, Prabhakar P
< pra bh ak'a r@ m od i p_Iqp€Iti9s.qglq> wrote :

Dear Charan Ganr/Sumanth Garu,
Greetings,

The additional works which you have done at Dr. NRK, MD sir asking some clarification on

l. Wastage of material due to site changes. Please clari{ via email; once you provide clarification, we will
proceed with the payment.

Regards,

P Prabhakar
Sr. Manager Procurement | +91 95022 77299 I Esblsks!'lg,!raj[p_r9pr[!st=9.au
Affordable Luxury Homes, World Class Lifesciences, Parks.
Hyderabad lGenome Valley lTelangana lVizag.
Modi Properties PW Ltd lwww.modirr-ropsrUes=sorr
t-4-1871 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 l+91 8069045551.

On Monday, September 15, 2025 al02:31:.41 PM GMT+5:30, accounts accounts
<accounts(Aanvikafacades.com> w

Dear Sit

I hope this mail finds you well.

rote



I am writing to bring to your aRention the details regarding the advance receivable for the AMTZ 4554 site, for
which we have received work orders. The advances pertaining to the respective work orders are as follows:

1 . WO No. 20250908002 - Advance Amount: t25,40,5601

2. WO No. 20250830034 - Advance Amount: <8'l ,29,7921-

Total Advance Receivable for AMTZ Site: ti,06,70,352/-

Additionally, an advance amount of <56,50,624l- was received against the NRK site, and certain expenses
were incuned for this site, as detailed below:

Description Amount

1 Steel Work charges 77 ,780

2 Transport Charges 38,000

3 Wastaqe in material due to change in site 2,87 ,006
4 Structural and Shop Drawing 75,000

5 Loading and Unloading charges at NRk and AMTZ Sites
6 Site Survey charges for NRK site 25,000

7 Mockup Charqes for labour and Material 30,000

Tota I 5,47,LA6

We request your guidance on how the advance received for the NRK site and the corresponding expenses
incuned may be adjusted. For your reference, we have attached the relevant Delivery Challans pertaining to
both the NRK and AMTZ sites, Site work photos and drawings of the work done, along wilh measurements.

Kindly review and advise on the way forward-

Thank you for your continueci support.

Warm regards,
G. Srivani Reddy
Sr. Accounts Manager
Anvika Facades
[.4ob: +91 78930 23149

E Wastage justification NRK.pdf

923.6 kB

Sl.No
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Anvlka Facade6 Prlvate Llmited
Flat No.201, Vijaya Lakshmi Avenu6,
Raidurg Nav Khalsa Village,
Serillngampally
Hyderabad
GSTIN/UlN: 36ABCCA681 7H1 ZO
Slate Name : Telangana, Code ;36
Contact : 998900002,78930231 49
E-Mail ; accounts@anvikatacades.com
Consignee (Ship to)
Dr Nrkbiotech Private Limited
Tsiic lndustrial Development Area, Plol No.'l 1, Sno.
230 to 243, Turkapally, Hyderabad, Medchal Malkajgiri
GSTIN/UIN : S6AACCD2775O123

Buyor (Bill to)

Dr Nrkblotech Private Limited
Tsiic lndustrial Oevelopment Area, Plot No.11, Sno.
230 to 243, Turkapally, Hyderabad, Medchal N4alkajgiri
GSTIN/UIN :36AACCD2775Q123
State Name : Telangana, Code :36

Te lan ana, Code :36State Name
Terms ol D€livery

Delivery Note

Oispalched through

Beterenco No. & Date

Dispatch Doc No

Buyer's Order No.

Destination

Mode/Terms of Payment

Deliv€ry Note Date

Other Flelerenc€s

Dated

lnvoice No.

AFPL 2+25
Oated

8-Dec-25

N0

Description of
Services

HSN/SAC Ouantity Rate per Disc. 7"

1 Facade Charges

ccsr
s6sr

Round Olt

5,10, r80.oo

45,916.4)
45,915.m

G)o.4o

4 6,02,012.00

INR Six Lakh Two Thou8and Ttyelye Only
E, & O-E

Arnount Chargeable (in \/ords)

CGST SGST/UTGSTHSIVSAC

7

Taxable
Value Rate Rate

Total
Tax Amount

5. r 0.180.00 9v" 45.916.20 9"/" 45,916.20 91.832.40
Total 5,10,180.OO 45,916.20 45,916.20 91,432.40

Tax Amor]nl {in words) : INF Nlnety One Thousand Elght Hundred Thlrty Two and Forty palse Only
D€daretion
We oeZiEiie ttrat ttris invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that a partidrlars are true and co

Customer's Seal and Signature loi Anvika

(oRtG|NAL FOB RECtPtENT)

This is a Computsr Gensrated lnvoic€ n8

Tax lnvoice

less

995471

Total


